
c 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

25 

28 

ZOMMISSIONERS 
AIKE GLEASON - Chairman 
VILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

XISTIN K. MAYES 
3ARY PIERCE 

EFF HATCH-MILLER 

In the matter of 

HOTEL CONNECT LLC'S #loo- 1000 
3649 West Beechwood Suite 103 
Fresno, CA 9371 1 

Mark Alan Melkowski, Sr. 
2173 East La Vieve Lane 
Tempe, AZ 85284 

Eagle Communications, Inc. 
4430 N. Civic Center Plaza #204 
Scottsdale, PLZ 85251 

Eagle One Financial & Tax, LLC 
4430 N. Civic Center Plaza #204 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 

Ronald Lee Goble, individually and 
dba Southwest Trust & Financial 
6243 East Gelding Drive 
Scottsdale, AZ\@5254 

Gary Lyle Christian, individually and 
dba Cornerstone Senior Planning 
28576 N. 124th Drive 
Peoria, AZ 85383 

Hyland A. Stokes 
5570 East Via Montoya Drive 
Phoenix, AZ 85054 

Estate Planning Protection, Inc. 
5570 East Via Montoya Drive 
Phoenix, AZ 85054 

DOCKET NO. S-03444A-01-0000 

ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE 

NUMBER 69463 

AMENDED 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETED 

MAY - 8 2007 
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Roger Lancette, individually and dba 
National Estate Service and Planning 
and 
Senior Advisory Services 
8275 East Bell Road #1203E 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 

Wallace Butterworth, individually and 
dba 
Senior Advisory Services and 
Butterworth 
Advisory Services 
141 1 East Orangewood Avenue #239 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 

William E. Bergh, individually and dba 
National Financial Group 
9501 W. Camino De Or0 
Peoria, AZ 85382 

World Wide Business Opportunities, 
LLC 
1 1024 N. 24" Drive, Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85029 

CRD #728693 

Respondents. 

1 request to close the above-referenced matter was filed on April 27, 2007, by Karen Houle 
jecurities Division. The Commission approved Decision regarding the final resolution of all of 
hese matters and there is no krther need for the docket files to remain open. 

'er the Memorandum by Karen Houle Securities Division, requesting administrative closure of this 
locket close on May 3, 2007. Therefore, this docket is administratively closed. 

in Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the 
locket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keepinp purposes 
,nl?/. 

f you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477. 



8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1; 

1E 

21 

2: 

2: 

2: 

2t 

2: 

21 

Docket No. S-03444A-01-0000 

Administrative Closure Number issued 
On this 3rd day of May 2007. 

, 

Docket Administrator 
Docket Control 

, copy of the foregoing Administrative Closure was mailed to the following by the Docket Control 
lenter on May 3,2007. 

rnest G. Johnson, Director 
rtilities Division 
200 West Washington 
hoenix, Arizona 85007 

3x-k Kempley, Chief Legal Cwmsel 
,egal Division 
200 West Washington 
hoenix, Arizona 85007 

yn Farmer - A.C.C. Chief Hearhg Officer 
[earing Division 
200 West Washington 
'hoenix, Arizona 85007 

Decision No 69463 


